

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR REGULAR BAIL - AFTER
CHARGESHEET) NO. 9491 of 2026**

=====

DIPAK @ DIPYA BHIMRAV NAGRALI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:
MR ARJUNSINGH B CHAUHAN(11510) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE UTKARSH THAKORBHAI
DESAI**

Date : 23/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Issue **NOTICE** returnable on 05.05.2026.

Learned APP Ms.Jyoti Bhatt has placed on record the report
of the Investigating Officer. The same is taken on record.

ANKIT SHAH

(UTKARSH THAKORBHAI DESAI, J)